

Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 756 Port Gibson, Mississippi 39150

Eric A. Larson Site Vice President Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Tel: 601-437-7500

10 CFR 20.2206

GNRO-2020/00016

April 16, 2020

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

SUBJECT:

Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Annual Report of Individual Monitoring - NRC Form 5

for 2019 per 10 CFR 20.2206

Grand Gulf Nuclear Station, Unit 1

Docket No. 50-416 License No. NPF-29

As required by 10 CFR 20.2206 (b) and (c), the annual report of the results of individual monitoring by Grand Gulf Nuclear Station for each individual whom monitoring was required has been provided via the Radiation Exposure Information and Reporting System (REIRS) website. The NRC incoming file NRC20200228.dat was uploaded to the REIRS website at the following web address hppt//www.reirs.com/submit/submitdata.cfm on April 06, 2020, time stamped 20200406004034.

This letter contains no new commitments. If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Mark Travis at 601-437-1766.

Sincerely,

Eric A. Larson EAL/saw

\_\_\_\_\_

cc: see next page

GNRO-2020/00016 Page 2 of 2

cc:

NRC Region IV - Regional Administrator NRC Senior Resident Inspector, Grand Gulf Nuclear Station State Health Officer, Mississippi Department of Health

NRR Project Manager